TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 267—continued Miscellaneous—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods					Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
						Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
9.01.005	Neoxilmat					••			176		
9.02.025	Phenodur PR 307								242		
8.07.071	Polychrome36 cm								233		
8.13.029	Polychromeover								233		
Section	Yarns of cottonviz:			• •			1				
XI	Approved:										ĺ
	(1) Spunfibre			• • •					207	••	
	(2) Mixturecotton			• •					207		
	(3) Spunlinen			• •					207		
	(4) Vinylon cotton			• •					207	••	
3.15.149	Alloysection:		• •	• •					1 1		
	(1) Free cutting			• •					245	• •	
	(2) Lead bearing			• •					245	• •	
	(3) Carbon steel		• •	• •					245	••	
8.18.009	Pipe102 mm:		• •			• •	••		230	••	
	(a) by; or				[,	
	(b) bysystems										
4.21.029	Highabove 95°C		• •	• •		• •	• • •	• •	221		
2.11.001	Officeapproved:		• •	• •	• •	• •		• •			
	Approved:			•	ĺ						
	Fairmate CS 695		• •	• •					222	• •	

Dated at Wellington this 28th date of June 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 268

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Determination

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates	Part	List	Effective		
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.01.135 Deter'n	Film and sheet of a thickness up to and including 250 micrometres:	30%	DC 25%	••			
	Excluding: (1) Diamiron cast nylon film, uncoated				268	1/7/78	30/9/8

^{*}This determination will lapse on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the determination is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.